GRUFPOPERONIRACE

COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE

GRUPPOPERONIRACE

Vi1 4 . .
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
y s 4 iz 4 .
Free Practice 2
yrLg
Classification
No Drivers Team Car Cl. Time Lap Total Gap Kph
1806 F. KREUTZPOINTNER Porsche 997 GT2 8 1:49.371 5 9 - - 190.7
2521 J. CROW Zebra Racing Team Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen | 5b 1:51.270 6 10 +1.899 +1.899 187.4
3 3 S.VALLI Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi BMW z4 GT3 GT3 1:52.560 10 10 +3.189 +1.290 185.3
4 38 L. GIOFFRE' RO ) Lamborghin Huracan ST Evo GTCUP  1:52.667 10 10 +3.296 +0.107 185.1
5520 H. SPECK DB Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen | 5b 1:52.754 8 8 +3.383 +0.087 185.0
6 569 A. RIEDER DB Motorsport s DRI RN 5b 1:54.348 10 10 +4.977 +1.594 1824
7 13 R.DE BELLIS ZRS Motorsport Parsche 991 cup 3.8 991Gen1 1:55415 9 9 +6.044 +1.067 180.7
8 19 P.AUGUST Imperiale Racing SR IS D 63 1:55494 6 6 +6.123 +0.079 180.6
9 4 M.FONDI Autorlando Sport Porsche 997 GT3 R GT3 1:56.149 9 10 +6.778 +0.655 179.6
10622 B. LOFFLER S T2 6 1:56.488 4 9 +7.117 +0.339 179.0
11620 J. SANTA GFS Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage V12 GT3 6 1:57.555 9 10 +8.184 +1.067 1774
12 66 A. MAZZOLINI Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi Porsche 991 cup 3,8 991Gen1  1:58.412 10 10 +9.041 +0.857 176.1
13 37 D.TOSOLINI/W. BERSCHINGER Preparazioni Tosolini Porsche 997 Cup GTCUPLI 2:00.277 9 9 +10.906 +1.865 173.4
14 52 S.JOCHER Jocher Motorsport RIEE LIRS =L 991Gent  2:01.873 3 3 +12502 +1.596 171.1
15528 J. SAILER Zebra Racing Team Porsche 991 GT3 Cup Gen | 5b 2:02.792 9 9 +13.421 +0.919 169.8
16421 F. STEGMANN Porsche 997 GT3 Cup Gen Il 4 2:04.977 8 8 +15.606 +2.185 166.9
17 210 A. OBER / C. WIMBERGER Cayman GT4 2 2:07.611 9 9 +18.240 +2.634 1634
18 1 A.BATTAGLIN/ M. PIATESI Rally Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3
19623 C. MCKANSY HP Racing International Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 6
20 629 R. KAULITZ / K. OSTENRIEDER Renault RS 01 6
Fastest Lap: | Lap 5 Fritz KREUTZPOINTNER 1:49.371 190.7 Kph
Published at: ........ccccooiniiiiis TraCk StatUS: DRY
Race Director: Timekeeper:
Fondacci Fabrizio Rapi Andrea
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GRUPPOPERONIRACE

COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021

Free Practice 2

Classification by Class

NoDrivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Kph

2

1 210 A. OBER/ C. WIMBERGER Cayman GT4 2:07611 9 9 163.4
4

1 421 F. STEGMANN REEEDE OB L 2:04977 8 8 166.9
5b

1 521J. CROW Zebra Racing Team Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen| 1:51.270 6 10 187.4
2 520 H. SPECK DB Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen | 1:52.754 8 8 +1.484 +1.484 185.0
3 569 A. RIEDER DB Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen| 1:54.348 10 10 +3.078 +1.594 182.4
4 528 J. SAILER Zebra Racing Team Porsche 891 GT3 Cup Gen| 2:02.792 9 9 +11.522 +8.444 169.8
1 622 B. LOFFLER Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 1:56.488 4 9 179.0
2 620 J. SANTA GFS Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage V12 GT3 1:57.555 9 10 +1.067 +1.067 177.4
3 623 C. MCKANSY HP Racing International Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

4 629 R. KAULITZ / K. OSTENRIEDER Renault RS 01

1 806 F. KREUTZPOINTNER Porsche 997 GT2 1:49.371 190.7

GT3

1 3S.VALLI Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi BMW Z4 GT3 1:52.560 10 10 185.3
2 19P.AUGUST Imperiale Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3 evo 1:55.494 6 6 +2.934 +2.934 180.6
SEC{MIEOND Autorlando Sport Porsche 997 GT3 R 1:56.149 9 10 +3.589 +0.655 179.6
4 1A BATTAGLIN / M. PIATESI Rally Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3

GT CUP
1 38L.GIOFFRE' CLG Bloise Motorsport LT e S = 1:52.667 10 10 185.1

GT CUP LIGHT
1 37 D. TOSOLINI/W. BERSCHINGER Preparazioni Tosolini Porsche 997 Cup 2:00.277 173.4

991 Gen 1

1 13R.DE BELLIS ZRS Motorsport Porsche 991 cup 3,8 1:55.415 9 9 180.7
2 066 A. MAZZOLINI Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi Porsche 991 cup 3,8 1:58.412 10 10 +2.997 +2.997 176.1
3 52S.JOCHER Jocher Motorsport Porsche 996 GT3 RSR - MY 2001 2:01.873 3 3 +6.458 +3.461 17141

Track Status: DRY

Published at: ........ccovveveiieienn
Race Director: Timekeeper:
Fondacci Fabrizio Rapi Andrea
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Classification by Division

GRUPPOPERONIRACE

COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
Free Practice 2

NoDrivers

P9 Challenge

1 806 F. KREUTZPOINTNER

2 521 J. CROW

3 520 H. SPECK

4 569 A. RIEDER

5 622 B. LOFFLER

6 620 J. SANTA

7 528 J. SAILER

8 421F. STEGMANN

9 210 A. OBER / C. WIMBERGER
10 623 C. MCKANSY
11 629 R. KAULITZ / K. OSTENRIEDER

Coppa ltalia GT
1 3S.VALLI

2 38L.GIOFFRE'

3 13R.DE BELLIS

4 19P.AUGUST

5 4 M.FONDI

6 66 A. MAZZOLINI

7 37 D.TOSOLINI/ W. BERSCHINGER
8 528.JOCHER

9  1A.BATTAGLIN/ M. PIATESI

Published at: ..........cccoeveviinnenene

Team

Zebra Racing Team
DB Motorsport
DB Motorsport

GFS Racing Team
Zebra Racing Team

HP Racing International

Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi
CLG Bloise Motorsport
ZRS Motorsport
Imperiale Racing
Autorlando Sport
Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi
Preparazioni Tosolini
Jocher Motorsport
Rally Team

Car

Porsche 997 GT2
Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen |

Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen |
Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen |
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
Aston Martin Vantage V12 GT3
Porsche 991 GT3 Cup Gen |
Porsche 997 GT3 Cup Gen Il
Cayman GT4
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO

Renault RS 01

BMW Z4 GT3

Lamborghini Huracan ST Evo
Porsche 991 cup 3,8
Lamborghini Huracan GT3 evo
Porsche 997 GT3 R
Porsche 991 cup 3,8

Porsche 997 Cup
Porsche 996 GT3 RSR - MY 2001

Lamborghini Huracan GT3

Time Lap Total Gap
1:49.371 5 9
1:51.270 6 10 +1.899 +1.899
1:52.754 8 8 +3.383 +1.484
1:54.348 10 10 +4.977 +1.594
1:56.488 4 9 47117 +2.140
1:57.555 9 10 +8.184 +1.067
2:02.792 9 9 +13.421 +5.237
2:04.977 8 8 +15.606 +2.185
2:07.611 9 9 +18.240 +2.634
1:52.560 10 10
1:52.667 10 10 +0.107 +0.107
1:55.415 9 9 +2.855 +2.748
1:55.494 6 6 +2.934 +0.079
1:56.149 9 10 +3.589 +0.655
1:58.412 10 10 +5.852 +2.263
2:00.277 9 9 +7.717 +1.865
2:01.873 3 3 +9.313 +1.596
Track Status: DRY

185.3
185.1
180.7
180.6
179.6
176.1
173.4
1711

Race Director:
Fondacci Fabrizio

Rapi Andrea

Timekeeper:
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GRUPPOPERONIRACE

COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE

Vi 4 . .
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
y1s 4 yiz 4 .
Free Practice 2
yrig
Classification by Group
NoDrivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Kph
New Generation
1 3S.VALLI Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi BMW 24 GT3 1:52.560 10 10 185.3
2 38L.GIOFFRE' CLG Bloise Motorsport S U7 1:52.667 10 10 +0.107 +0.107 185.1
3 13R.DEBELLIS ZRS Motorsport Porsche 991 cup 3,8 1:55.415 9 9 +2.855 +2.748 180.7
4 19P.AUGUST Imperiale Racing E L ST 1:55.494 6 6 +2.934 +0.079 180.6
5 4 M.FONDI Autorlando Sport Porsche 997 GT3 R 1:56.149 9 10 +3.589 +0.655 179.6
6 66 A. MAZZOLINI Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi Porsche 991 cup 3,8 1:58.412 10 10 +5.852 +2.263 176.1
7 37 D.TOSOLINI/ W. BERSCHINGER Preparazioni Tosolini Porsche 997 Cup 2:00.277 9 9 +7.717 +1.865 173.4
8 1 A. BATTAGLIN / M. PIATESI RaIIy Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3
Young Timer
1 52S.JOCHER Jocher Motorsport Porsche 996 GT3 RSR - MY 2001 2:01.873 3 3 1711

Published at: ..........cccoevecinnenene

Track Status: DRY

Race Director:
Fondacci Fabrizio

Timekeeper:
Rapi Andrea
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CRUPPOPERONIRACE

COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE

Vi 4 . .

Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
y1s 4 yi2 4 .

Free Practice 2
prig

Best Sector Times

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Ideal Best
No Driver Time No Driver Time No Driver Time No Team Class Lap Lap

1 80BFKREVTZPONTNER 33 844 gQp FKREUIZFONTNER 37 375 gOp FKREUZPONTMER 37888 1 806 8 1:49.104 1:49.371 (1)
2 3gLeorE 34.641 521J.CROW 37.779 521J.CROW 38.424 2521 Zebra Racing Team 5b 1:50.976 1:51.270 (2)
3 521J.CROW 34.773 520 H.SPECK 38.382 520 H.SPECK 38733 3520 DB Motorsport 5b 1:52.141 1:52.754 (5)
4 520H.SPECK 35026  3S.VALLI 38.386  3S.VALLI 38.745 4 3 Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi GT3 1:52.539 1:52.560 (3)
5 3S.VALLI 35.408 38LC0FFRE 38.498 38 LC0FFRE 39.528 5 38 CLG Bloise Motorsport GTCUP  1:52.667 1:52.667 (4)
6 569 ARIEDER 35.493 569 ARIEDER 38.671 569ARIEDER 39.819 6569 DB Motorsport 5b 1:53.983 1:54.348 (6)
7 6228L0FLER 35633 19 PAUGUST 39.183 13 RoESELS 40090 7 13 ZRS Motorsport swicent  1:55415 1:55.415 (7)
8  4MFONDI 35742  4MFONDI 39.548 4 MFONDI 40217 8 19 Imperiale Racing cT3 1:55.494 1:55.494 (8)
9 13 RoEBELS 35758 13 ROESELS 39.567 19 PAUGUST 40280 9 4 Autorlando Sport GT3 1:55.507 1:56.149 (9)
10 19 PAUGUST 36.031 622BLOFFLER 39.721 620 J.SANTA 40647 10622 6 1:56.325 1:56.488(10)
11 66 AMAZZOIN 36.554 620 J.SANTA 39.853 622 BLOFFLER 40971 11620 GFS Racing Team 6 1:57.155 1:57.555(11)
12 620 J.SANTA 36.655 66 AMAZZOLN 40333 66 AMAZZOLN 41274 12 66 Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi ssicent  1:58.161 1:58.412(12)
13 52 S.JOCHER 37.067 37 DTosoM 41.122 37 PTosoLM 41.710 13 37 Preparazioni Tosolini GTCUPLIGHT 2:00.277 2:00.277 (13)
14 528 JSAILER 37.313 528 JSAILER 41.408 52 SJOCHER 43.084 14 52 Jocher Motorsport wicent  2:01.773 2:01.873(14)
15 37 oTosoun 37.445 52 SJOCHER 41,622 421 FSTEGWAWN 43.094 15528 Zebra Racing Team 5b 2:01.889 2:02.792(15)
16 421 FSTEGHAMN 38.158 421 FSTEGHAW 42,575 528 J.SAILER 43168 16 421 4 2:03.827 2:04.977(16)
17 210 A.OBER 39.658 210 A.OBER 43.014 210A.0BER 44369 17210 2 2:07.041 2:07.611(17)
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COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE
“ Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021

yis4 i :
Free Practice 2
Ve
Best Top Speed
Top Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Team Car Class  Speed Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap KphLap KphLap Avg
806 Porsche 997 GT2 8 F.KREUTZPONTNER 2869 6 2788 5 2639 3 2613 8 2601 9 2702
38 CLG Bloise Motorsport T IIEE GTCUP L. GIOFFRE' 2817 9 2809 10 2802 4 2795 6 2766 5 2798
520 DB Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen| 5b H. SPECK 2784 7 2725 3 2704 5 2678 2 2678 4 2713
521 Zebra Racing Team REEE A S Ea! 5b J. CROW 2773 5 2752 4 2745 6 2739 7 271.8 10 2745
622 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 6 B. LOFFLER 2704 3 2652 9 2601 5 2595 8 2552 4 2621
19 Imperiale Racing LT LTI G0 GT3 P. AUGUST 2691 6 2678 5 2499 2 1815 4 1174 1 2171
13 ZRS Motorsport Porsche 991 cup 3,8 991 Gen1 RDEBELLS 2684 5 2601 8 2511 9 2494 3 2471 4 2552
3 Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi BMW Z4 GT3 GT3 S. VALLI 2671 10 2665 9 2658 6 257.0 5 2471 2 2607
4 Autorlando Sport Porsche 997 GT3 R GT3 M. FONDI 2671 8 2645 10 2639 9 260.1 5 2289 2 2569
569 DB Motorsport IREEE DL I EE! 5b A. RIEDER 262.6 10 2626 9 251.7 5 2454 4 2323 6 250,9
66 Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi Porsche 991 cup 3,8 991 Gen 1 A MAZZOLINI 2626 6 2589 7 2564 9 2546 5 2534 4 2572
620 GFS Racing Team BN AN 6 J. SANTA 2601 6 2582 9 2576 5 257.0 10 2558 4 2577
421 Porsche 997 GT3 Gup Gen | 4 F. STEGMANN 2540 7 2540 8 2482 5 2353 3 2318 4 2447
210 Cayman GT4 2 A. OBER 2511 5 2505 8 2454 4 2411 2 2358 9 2448
528 Zebra Racing Team Porsche 991 GT3 Cup Gen| 5b J. SAILER 2449 4 2449 9 2438 5 2270 3 2242 8 2370
37 Preparazioni Tosolini Porsche 997 Cup GT CUP LIGI D- TOSOLINI 2294 8 2246 6 2149 9 2132 3 2103 4 2185
52 Jocher Motorsport Porsche 996 GTSRSR-MY2001 991 Gen 1~ S. JOCHER 2265 3 2228 2 1547 1 201,3
623 HP Racing International Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO 6
629 Renault RS 01 6
1 Ra”y Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3 GT3
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COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE

Vi1 4 . .
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021
iz 4 .
Free Practice 2
Fastest Lap Sequence
Elapsed No Team Car Class Driver Time Kph Lap
44671 0 66 Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi Porsche 991 cup 3,8 991 Gen 1 Alessandro MAZZOLINI 204073 1 681 2
4:50.419 3 Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi BMW zZ4 GT3 GT3 Stefano VALLI 1:56.296 179.3 2
6:07.330 806 Porsche 997 GT2 8 Fritz KREUTZPOINTNER 1:52.152 186.0 2
11:27.621 521 Zebra Racing Team Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen | 5b Jack CROW 1:52.006 186.2 5)
13:06.838 806 Porsche 997 GT2 8 Fritz KREUTZPOINTNER 1:49.371 190.7 5

01/10/2021 Page 1/1
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COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021

Vs 4 iz 4 .
Free Practice 2
£y
Sector Analysis
__Invalidated Lap [l Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the pit lane
Lap D Time Sector 1Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi BMW Z4 GT3 3 1 2:04.747 38.475 43.057 43.215 213.2 6:54.017
1 Stefano VALLI GT3 4 1 2:15.940B  37.767 42498 55675 210.3 9:09.957
3 5 1 4:22.742 2:57.458 42.834 42450 143.6 13:32.699
6 1 3:52492B 1:07.733 1:19.913 1:24.846 224.6 17:25.191
1 1 2:54.123 1:23.833 45753 44537 148.1 2:54.123 7 1 4:31.126 3:06.596 41.993 42.537 145.2 21:56.317
2 1 1:56.296 36.641 39.618 40.037 247.1 4:50.419 8 1 2:01.637 37.583 41.793 42.261 229.4 23:57.954
3 1 2064888 37.180 39212 50.096 238.9 6:56.907 GO 2:00.277)Q 37.445 41.122] 41.710QAEK] 25:58.231
4 1 338930 2:116.710 41.034 41.186 185.2 10:35.837 CLG Bloise Motorsport Lamborghin Huracan ST Evo
5 1 1:54.076 35.913 38.639 39.524 257.0 12:29.913 38 1.Lucio Cosimo GIOFFRE' GT CUP
6 1 2:44.069 35.804 38.588 1:29.677 265.8 15:13.982
7 1 4:17.533 1:30.335 1:23.200 1:23.998 81.4 19:31.515
8 1 1:55.303 36.585 39.117 39.601 229.9 21:26.818 1 1 4:07.644 2:33.057  48.231 46.356 124.0 4:07.644
9 1 1:53.109 38.501 39.200 266.5 23:19.927 2 1 211412 41121 43.817 46.474 2471 6:19.056
10 1 IEEFEL 35429 G IEERLE 2671 25:12.487 3 1 1:57.129 36.307 40.613 40.209 266.5 8:16.185
Autorlando Sport P— 4 1 1:55.351 35346 39.108 40.897 280.2 10:11.536
4 4 Maurizio FONDI GT3 5 1 2:08.530 35.821 46.971 45738 276.6 12:20.066
6 1 2:13.517B 35.319 39.048 59.150 279.5 14:33.583
7 1 5:26.681 3:13.272 1:19.429 53.980 99.7 20:00.264
1 1 358612 2:00.962 1:03.411 54.239 121.9 3:58.612 8 1 1:56.186 35.544  39.790  40.852 265.8 21:56.450
2 1 2:01.870 38.228 41506 42.136 228.9 6:00.482 9 1 1:53.691 34.877 39.007 39.807 281.7 23:50.141
3 1 159713 37.629 39.919 42165 226.0 8:00.195 10 1IEFY EEECEEENTE 2809  25142.808
4 1 1:57.822 37228 39.714 40.880 199.9 9:58.017 Jocher Motorsport Porsche 996 GT3 RSR - MY 2001
5 1 215.314B 36.372 43.623 55.319 260.1 12:13.331 52 1.Stephan JOCHER 991 Gen 1
6 1 5:43.565 2:39.052 1:23.028 1:41.485 86.4 17:56.896
7 1 2:54.082 1:31.169 42.345 40.568 73.5 20:50.978
8 1 1:56.264 36.186 40.530 267.1 22:47.242 1 1 3:53.738 2:02.516 1:02.574 48.648 154.7 3:53.738
CERN  1:56.149) 39.941 40.466 263.9 24:43.391 2 1 2:04.130 38.632 42414 EEXTY 2228 5:57.868
10 1 1:56.428 36.026 40.185| AR 264.5 26:39.819 3 1HEUEE BELEEEETE  43.184 2265 7:59.741
ZRS Motorsport Porsche 991 cup 3.8 Gruppo Piloti Forlivesi Porsche 991 cup 3,8
1 3 1.Riccardo DE BELLIS 991 Gen 1 66 1.Alessandro MAZZOLINI 991 Gen 1
1 1 3:51.317 1:58.969 1:04.617 47.731 110.2 3:51.317 1 1 242637 1:09.605 47.120 45.912 110.3 2:42.637
2 1 2:16.260 44114 49.235 42911 208.7 6:07.577 2 1 2:04.073 38.854 42,106 43.113 223.7 4:46.710
31 1:58.666 36.432 40.556 41.678 249.4 8:06.243 3 1 2:00.226 37.149 40.806 42.271 244.9 6:46.936
4 1 2:00.932 36.197 41.705 43.030 247.1 10:07.175 4 1 2:00.333 36.584 41468 42.281 253.4 8:47.269
5 1 1:56.590 35.927 39.932 40.731 2684 12:03.765 5 1 1:59.181 36.797 40.515 41.869 254.6 10:46.450
6 1 2:24.888B 37.942 42.037 1:04.909 212.8 14:28.653 6 1 1:59.423 36.774 40.802 41.847 262.6 12:45.873
7 1 7:21.170 5:59.701 40.915 40.554 173.7 21:49.823 7 1 3:16.637B 36.772 1:02.970 1:36.895 258.9 16:02.510
8 1 1:56.526 35.913 40.294 40.319 260.1 23:46.349 8 1 5:20.666 3:54.812 42732 43122 104.2 21:23.176
o 1 IEEEE 251.1 25:41.764 9 1 200010 [EEFE 40976 42480 256.4 23:23.186
mporiale Racing e 10 \MEEERER  36005MEKRRMMORID 2449 252159
1 9 1.Paul AUGUST GT3 Cayman GT4
1.Alexander OBER 2
21 0 2.Christian WIMBERGER
1 1 3:05.426 1:42.429 40.396 42.601 117.4 3:05.426
2 1 258734B  44.819 1:01.373 1:12.542 249.9 6:04.160 1 1 3:00.663 1:28.919 44.995 46.749 188.4 3:00.663
3 1 13:20.647 1:24.451 1:33.219 78.0 19:24.807 2 1 2:20.257B 41.141 45.068 54.048 2411 5:20.920
4 1 2:05.249 43.084 41.333 40.832 1815 21:30.056 3 1 3:31.213 158606 46.791 45816 188.4 8:52.133
5 1 1:56.120 36.168 39.304 40.648 267.8 23:26.176 4 1 2:08.800 39.844 43778 45178 245.4 11:00.933
(RN 1:55.4940 36.031] 39.183] 40.280[RLINl 25:21.670 5 1 208913 40210 43541 45162 251.1 13:09.846
Preparazioni Tosolini Porsche 997 Cup 6 1 3:21.890B 39590 1:05.199 1:37.101 216.1 16:31.736
37 1.Dario TOSOLINI GT CUP LIGHT 7 1 5113456 3143716 43.789 45951 189.1 21:45.192
2.Walo BERSCHINGER 8 1 2:08.025 39.660 43.996 250.5 23:53.217
o 1HENGE BEEEEENLD  44.939 2358 26:00.828
1 1 2143635 1:09.214 48.260 46.161 90.5 2:43.635
2 1 2:05.635 38.675 43.615 43.345 204.0 4:49.270
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COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE
Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021

@l | Free Practice 2

Sector Analysis

__Invalidated Lap [l Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the pit lane

Lap D Time Sector 1Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed

Porsche 987 GT3 Cup Gen 3 1 1:57.196 37.243 39527 40.426 223.7 7:52.812
1 Franz STEGMANN 4 4 1 1:55004 35800 EENTE] 40.434 2454 9:47.816
421 5 1 1:55.256 35.986 38.910 40.360 251.7 11:43.072
6 1 1:55.894 36.252 39.650 39.992 232.3 13:38.966
1 1 4:35.966B 2:43.173 51.220 1:01.573 113.0 4:35.966 7 1 3:49.842B 1:02.637 1:20.023 1:27.182 174.5 17:28.808
2 1 4:14.602 2:43.063 45976 45563 164.5 8:50.568 8 1 4:24.358 3:03.112 39.691 41.555 1734 21:53.166
3 1 2:07.184 38.937 44237 44.010 235.3 10:57.752 9 1 1:54.604 35.583  39.202[MEENEE 262.6 23:47.770
4 1 2:05.078 38.346 42948 43.784 231.8 13:02.830 10 1IEETEYE EEEEE  38.830 40.025 2626 25:42.118
5 1 3:26.825B 1:12.495 1:36.172 2482 16:29.655 GFS Racing Team Aston Martin Vantage V12 GT3
6 1 5:36.041 4:09.437 43317 43287 1756 22:05.696 620 1.Janos SANTA 6
7 1 2:07.946 40420 43604 43.922 254.0 24:13.642
IRl 2:04.977 39 308 PEENENTY] 254.0 26:18.619
DB Motorsport Pvp—— 1 1 348192 2:09.418 53.795 44.979 144.6 3:48.192
1 Hermann SPECK b 2 1 2:06.702 37.951 43452 45299 2438 5:54.894
520 3 1 2:02.995 38.447 42502 42.046 234.8 7:57.889
4 1 159293 36.973 40797 41523 2558 9:57.182
1 1 342667 2:09.933 49.772 42.962 200.6 3:42.667 5 1 202077 38429 41594  42.054 257.6 11:59.259
2 1 1:58.740 36.587 41.040 41.113 267.8 5:41.407 6 1 2:12.836B 36.771 40.270 55.795 260.1 14:12.095
3 1 1:53.901 35.759 38.487 39.655 2725 7:35.308 7 1 5:23.202 2:35.918 1:23.429 1:23.855 78.3 19:35.297
4 1 1:53.454 35.490 38.530 39.434 267.8 9:28.762 8 1 2:05.462 40.532 42.538 42.392 202.5 21:40.759
5 1 2:08.345B 35455 38519 54.371 270.4 11:37.107 IRl 1:57.555) 36.748ESEEE 40.954 258.2 23:38.314
6 1 10:08.791 850.369 39.515 38.907 201.0 21:45.898 10 1 1:58.058 [MEEENEE  40.756 NN 257.0 25:36.372
7 1 153489 [PEXELE 38591 39.872 278.1 23:39.387 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO
8 1 EERE 35.639 R ZIEEREE  262.0 25:32.141 622 1.Bernhard LOFFLER 6
Zebra Racing Team Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen |
521 1-Jack CROW % 1 1 256575 1:24.507 46.445 45623 171.2 2:56.575
2 1 1:59.502 36.774 41254 41474 2546 4:56.077
1 1 343688 2:15159 46.735 41.794 167.3 3:43.688 3 1 1:57.835 35988 40228 41619 2704 6:53.912
2 1 202757 36649 44121 41987 2546 5:46.445 SRl 1:56.435[NNKCENED  39.721]  40.971PCRW) 8:50.400
3 1 156944 34953 40913 41078 2718 7:43.389 5 1 2067108 [EEELEE 41880 49.197 260.1 10:57.110
4 1 1:52.226 34.879 38.345 39.002 275.2 9:35.615 6 1 6:23.552B 3:41.994 1:19.453 1:22.105 217.9 17:20.662
5 1 1:52.006 34.991 37.866 39.149 277.3 11:27.621 7 1 4:21.651 2:55.834 42.870 42.947 1945 21:42.313
6 1 1:51.270 34.816 38.675 274.5 13:18.891 8 1 1:59.370 36.165 40.365 42.840 259.5 23:41.683
7 1 3:13.544B 41408 59.521 1:32.615 273.9  16:32435 O 57,2811 96:024 71189, 726141 .581111265. 21 1125:38.964
8 1 6:34.996 5:17.678 38.753 38565 168.6 23:07.431 Porsche 997 GT2
9 1 1:52.488 35442 37.944 39102 256.4 24:59.919 806 1.Fritz KREUTZPOINTNER 8
10 1 1:51.323 38. 126 EEEY 2718 26:51.242
H Porsche 991 GT3 Cup Gen |
fﬁgrngsa;.&g;eam sb 1 1 415178 2:47.876 44.082 43220 157.6 4:15.178
528 2 1 1552152 34989 38600 38563 242.1 6:07.330
3 1 2:02731B 34234 37.810 50.687 263.9 8:10.061
1 1 3:54.797 2:21.165 45.078 48.554 168.3 3:54.797 4 1 3:07.406 1:51.263 38.010 38.133 214.9 11:17.467
2 1 205166 38662 43.180 43324 220.1 5:59.963 5 1MEEEEE 33807 MMEIEIE 38102 2788 13:06.838
3 1 204542 38340 42986 43216 227.0 8:04.505 6 1 3:20.835B 1:11.710 1:35.281 2869  16:27.673
4 1 2:04.835 37.392 42.612 44.831 244.9 10:09.340 7 1 5:47.686 4:20.185 44.349 43.152 150.6 22:15.359
5 1 2146338 QEELEEE 42239 55081 24358 12:93.973 8 1 1:53.635 34190 38295 41150 261.3 24:08.994
6 1 535005 2:33.139 1:19.877 1:41.989 1157  17:58.978 9 1 149399 34115 37306 EIETL] 2601 2558393
7 1 3:02294 1:30.787 46.961 44546 69.0 21:01.272
8 1 2:04.917 38.416 42726 43775 2242 23:06.189
SRR 2:02.792 38216 IERTEIERTEY 244.9 25:08.981

DB Motorsport Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen |

569 1.Alois RIEDER 5b

3:56.326 2:28.439 42429 45458 124.4 3:56.326

11
2 1 1:59.290 37430 41.076 40.784 2223 5:55.616
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Temperature (°C)

Humidity (%)

Speed (Kph)

22,0

21,8

21,6

21,2
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Peroni Racing Weekend Monza 1-2-3 Ottobre 2021

COPPA ITALIA GT CLUB/P9 CHALLENGE

Free Practice 2

Weather Report

Air Temperature

Track Temperature

21,0

Session Time

Humidity

Session Time

Wind Speed

35,0
34,8 J
//
/ /
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o
5 342 4
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@ 34 — \
g Y J
1= /
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= /
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334 /
332 - -
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Pressure
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/\
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/ N /N /\
’5 1.019,24 / \Y \ /N
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E
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o \
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Wind Direction
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I
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A
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2
&
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s — ~ - \ N /
] 120 \/ ~ NV
= V
o
80
40
0

Session Time

Session Time

Track Status:

DRY
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